
10/18/21, 3:24 PM 2017 Knoxville Invitational Varsity Girls

https://fitnesssports.com/XCResults/2017/KnoxvilleInvite/Varsity Girls.htm 1/9

2017 Knoxville Invitational Varsity Girls

Knoxville High School/Pine Knolls

Sep. 26, 2017

cloudy,70 degrees

Results by Knoxville Cross Country
MS Girls MS Boys JV Girls JV Boys Var Girls Var Boys

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web
Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD


  1 Grinnell High School     37    1    6    8    9   13   29   33  20:47.7  2:13.5


  2 Pella High School        38    2    3    4   10   19   22   31  20:42.8  1:54.0


  3 Winterset High School   144   24   25   26   32   37   46   48  22:32.5  0:54.0


  4 Newton Senior High Sc   171   11   18   23   58   61   73   78  22:46.6  2:53.3


  5 Knoxville High School   172   15   17   41   45   54   59   66  22:49.6  2:16.8


  6 Norwalk High School     174   21   28   38   43   44   49   55  22:56.0  1:19.1


  7 Oskaloosa High School   175    7   20   30   51   67   77       22:53.1  4:12.6


 8* Chariton High School    205    5   16   50   62   72   84   87  23:13.1  5:05.2


 9* Urbandale High School   205   14   35   40   47   69            23:21.6  3:37.7


 10 Marshalltown High Sch   228   34   39   42   56   57   60       23:33.1  1:07.6


 11 East Marshall High Sc   290   36   53   63   64   74   75       24:35.0  2:59.8


 12 Montezuma High School   302   12   27   86   88   89   91   92  26:46.6  9:40.3


 13 Colfax-Mingo High Sch   335   52   65   68   70   80   81   85  25:16.6  3:01.6


 14 Centerville High Scho   391   71   76   79   82   83   90       26:57.6  2:44.8


Incomplete Teams: Melcher-Dallas Hs, Pella Christian High 


Individuals


 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE


1. Grinnell High School


    1  Mary Blanchard, 2          19:19.2    6:14
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    6  Anjali Jones, 2            20:48.8    6:43


    8  Mairead Brownell, 4        21:00.9    6:47


    9  Nola Conner, 2             21:17.0    6:52


   13  Gracee Kivett, 4           21:32.7    6:57


   29  Phoenix Chang-Roper, 4     22:31.4    7:16


   33  Zoe Shinefeld, 4           22:44.7    7:20


Total Time = 103:58.5     Total Places = 37


2. Pella High School


    2  Caroline McMartin, 2       19:55.2    6:26


    3  Ashley Blommers, 1         20:10.5    6:30


    4  Annika Pingel, 4           20:17.0    6:33


   10  Erica Halstead, 4          21:22.1    6:54


   19  Makayla Kruse, 3           21:49.2    7:02


   22  Patience Dykstra, 4        22:08.9    7:09


   31  Chelsea Jorgensen, 1       22:32.3    7:16


Total Time = 103:33.9     Total Places = 38


3. Winterset High School


   24  Kiernan Blanchard, 2       22:15.1    7:11


   25  Riley Kaufman, 4           22:18.9    7:12


   26  Lizzie Wangler, 2          22:19.3    7:12


   32  Dakotah Wildin, 1          22:40.2    7:19


   37  Sophia Pastorino, 2        23:09.0    7:28


   46  Abby Benshoof, 1           23:39.3    7:38


   48  Megan Hiatt, 2             23:42.5    7:39


Total Time = 112:42.4     Total Places = 144


4. Newton Senior High Sc


   11  Rachel Rhoads, 3           21:26.9    6:55


   18  Clare Muckler, 3           21:46.1    7:01


   23  Ashay Malow, 1             22:10.0    7:09


   58  Tessa Keeton, 4            24:10.0    7:48
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   61  Abbie Barr, 3              24:20.2    7:51


   73  Original Tesfay, 4         25:58.0    8:23


   78  Jenna Smith, 2             26:28.9    8:33


Total Time = 113:52.9     Total Places = 171


5. Knoxville High School


   15  Ashley Cumpton, 4          21:36.4    6:58


   17  Mickayla McGill, 3         21:43.2    7:00


   41  Bree Burton, 3             23:19.4    7:31


   45  Emery Neer, 3              23:36.0    7:37


   54  Abbey Jackson, 2           23:53.2    7:42


   59  Charlie Vermeer, 2         24:11.7    7:48


   66  Tori Dye, 4                25:07.1    8:06


Total Time = 114:08.0     Total Places = 172


6. Norwalk High School


   21  Annika Schulz, 2           22:07.7    7:08


   28  Annika Wallace, 1          22:30.6    7:16


   38  Taylor Bergan, 2           23:10.1    7:28


   43  Annie Balk, 3              23:24.8    7:33


   44  Natalie Martin, 1          23:26.8    7:34


   49  Cacy Larson, 2             23:45.6    7:40


   55  Tatum LeQuatte, 4          23:54.2    7:43


Total Time = 114:39.8     Total Places = 174


7. Oskaloosa High School


    7  Lauren Coon, 3             20:56.2    6:45


   20  Leah Wilcox, 3             22:02.1    7:06


   30  Aleeya Cheney, 3           22:31.7    7:16


   51  Lindy Slocum, 1            23:46.9    7:40


   67  Abby Lumsden, 1            25:08.7    8:07


   77  Anniston McDougall, 2      26:21.2    8:30
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Total Time = 114:25.4     Total Places = 175


8*. Chariton High School


    5  Sailor Anderson, 1         20:35.3    6:38


   16  Ruth Vahnenko, 1           21:40.1    6:59


   50  Luci Swarthout, 4          23:46.3    7:40


   62  Lubove Vahnenko, 2         24:23.4    7:52


   72  Haylee Sonius, 1           25:40.5    8:17


   84  Hannah Thatcher, 2         28:22.4    9:09


   87  Abby Adams, 3              29:26.5    9:30


Total Time = 116:05.4     Total Places = 205


9*. Urbandale High School


   14  Ally Redenius, 2           21:34.3    6:58


   35  Maggie Gardner, 2          23:05.2    7:27


   40  Grace Rempe, 4             23:16.5    7:30


   47  Annabel Saychareun, 2      23:40.1    7:38


   69  Emma Cochran, 2            25:12.0    8:08


Total Time = 116:47.9     Total Places = 205


10. Marshalltown High Sch


   34  Odaly Flores, 1            23:01.7    7:26


   39  Mary Kate Gruening, 1      23:14.5    7:30


   42  Kaci Uhde, 2               23:20.8    7:32


   56  Mia Barajas, 2             23:59.3    7:44


   57  Jade Tejada, 2             24:09.2    7:47


   60  Aida Almanza, 2            24:18.9    7:51


Total Time = 117:45.4     Total Places = 228


11. East Marshall High Sc


   36  Wendy Liera, 2             23:06.0    7:27


   53  Cindy Liera, 4             23:51.6    7:42


   63  Olivia Terrones, 2         24:55.4    8:02
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   64  Hannah Roads, 1            24:56.1    8:03


   74  Madison Bond, 2            26:05.8    8:25


   75  Hannah Birks, 2            26:11.3    8:27


Total Time = 122:54.6     Total Places = 290


12. Montezuma High School


   12  Elise Boulton, 1           21:27.1    6:55


   27  Olivia Krousie, 4          22:25.3    7:14


   86  Aoife Lyons, 4             29:22.2    9:28


   88  Quincy Conger, 4           29:30.9    9:31


   89  Ashley Armstrong, 4        31:07.4   10:02


   91  Alex Ely, 4                33:51.9   10:55


   92  Jazmine Lebahn, 2          34:13.9   11:03


Total Time = 133:52.9     Total Places = 302


13. Colfax-Mingo High Sch


   52  Crystal Lincoln, 1         23:47.3    7:40


   65  Delaney Underwood, 3       25:06.1    8:06


   68  Danielle Decker, 4         25:11.7    8:08


   70  Colbee Cunningham, 3       25:29.0    8:13


   80  Abbey Jones, 4             26:48.8    8:39


   81  Payton Rhone, 3            27:05.6    8:44


   85  Ilia Hostetter, 3          28:27.5    9:11


Total Time = 126:22.7     Total Places = 335


14. Centerville High Scho


   71  Six Jade, 2                25:34.3    8:15


   76  Kianna Lechtenberg, 4      26:21.0    8:30


   79  Rhiley Maddy, 3            26:48.3    8:39


   82  Shaylin Brown, 2           27:45.3    8:57


   83  Myers Katie, 2             28:19.1    9:08


   90  Brauman Taylor, 4          32:23.5   10:27
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Total Time = 134:47.8     Total Places = 391


        TEAM


 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM         


Top


    1     1  Mary Blanchard, 2          19:19.2    6:14  Grinnell High School 


    2     2  Caroline McMartin, 2       19:55.2    6:26  Pella High School    


    3     3  Ashley Blommers, 1         20:10.5    6:30  Pella High School    


    4     4  Annika Pingel, 4           20:17.0    6:33  Pella High School    


    5     5  Sailor Anderson, 1         20:35.3    6:38  Chariton High School 


    6        Emma Kolb, 1               20:36.4    6:39  Pella Christian High  


    7     6  Anjali Jones, 2            20:48.8    6:43  Grinnell High School 


    8     7  Lauren Coon, 3             20:56.2    6:45  Oskaloosa High School 


    9     8  Mairead Brownell, 4        21:00.9    6:47  Grinnell High School 


   10        J'Lyn Knutson, 1           21:12.2    6:50  Melcher-Dallas Hs    


   11     9  Nola Conner, 2             21:17.0    6:52  Grinnell High School 


   12    10  Erica Halstead, 4          21:22.1    6:54  Pella High School    


   13    11  Rachel Rhoads, 3           21:26.9    6:55  Newton Senior High Sc 


   14    12  Elise Boulton, 1           21:27.1    6:55  Montezuma High School 


   15    13  Gracee Kivett, 4           21:32.7    6:57  Grinnell High School 


   16    14  Ally Redenius, 2           21:34.3    6:58  Urbandale High School 


   17    15  Ashley Cumpton, 4          21:36.4    6:58  Knoxville High School 


   18    16  Ruth Vahnenko, 1           21:40.1    6:59  Chariton High School 


Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top

   19    17  Mickayla McGill, 3         21:43.2    7:00  Knoxville High School 


   20    18  Clare Muckler, 3           21:46.1    7:01  Newton Senior High Sc 


   21    19  Makayla Kruse, 3           21:49.2    7:02  Pella High School    


   22    20  Leah Wilcox, 3             22:02.1    7:06  Oskaloosa High School 


   23    21  Annika Schulz, 2           22:07.7    7:08  Norwalk High School  


   24    22  Patience Dykstra, 4        22:08.9    7:09  Pella High School    


   25    23  Ashay Malow, 1             22:10.0    7:09  Newton Senior High Sc 


   26    24  Kiernan Blanchard, 2       22:15.1    7:11  Winterset High School 
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   27    25  Riley Kaufman, 4           22:18.9    7:12  Winterset High School 


   28    26  Lizzie Wangler, 2          22:19.3    7:12  Winterset High School 


   29    27  Olivia Krousie, 4          22:25.3    7:14  Montezuma High School 


   30    28  Annika Wallace, 1          22:30.6    7:16  Norwalk High School  


   31    29  Phoenix Chang-Roper, 4     22:31.4    7:16  Grinnell High School 


   32    30  Aleeya Cheney, 3           22:31.7    7:16  Oskaloosa High School 


   33    31  Chelsea Jorgensen, 1       22:32.3    7:16  Pella High School    


   34    32  Dakotah Wildin, 1          22:40.2    7:19  Winterset High School 


   35    33  Zoe Shinefeld, 4           22:44.7    7:20  Grinnell High School 


   36    34  Odaly Flores, 1            23:01.7    7:26  Marshalltown High Sch 


   37    35  Maggie Gardner, 2          23:05.2    7:27  Urbandale High School 


   38    36  Wendy Liera, 2             23:06.0    7:27  East Marshall High Sc 


   39    37  Sophia Pastorino, 2        23:09.0    7:28  Winterset High School 


   40    38  Taylor Bergan, 2           23:10.1    7:28  Norwalk High School  


   41        Annaliese Admiraal, 2      23:11.3    7:29  Pella Christian High  


   42    39  Mary Kate Gruening, 1      23:14.5    7:30  Marshalltown High Sch 


   43    40  Grace Rempe, 4             23:16.5    7:30  Urbandale High School 


   44    41  Bree Burton, 3             23:19.4    7:31  Knoxville High School 


   45    42  Kaci Uhde, 2               23:20.8    7:32  Marshalltown High Sch 


   46    43  Annie Balk, 3              23:24.8    7:33  Norwalk High School  


   47    44  Natalie Martin, 1          23:26.8    7:34  Norwalk High School  


   48    45  Emery Neer, 3              23:36.0    7:37  Knoxville High School 


   49    46  Abby Benshoof, 1           23:39.3    7:38  Winterset High School 


   50    47  Annabel Saychareun, 2      23:40.1    7:38  Urbandale High School 


   51    48  Megan Hiatt, 2             23:42.5    7:39  Winterset High School 


   52    49  Cacy Larson, 2             23:45.6    7:40  Norwalk High School  


   53    50  Luci Swarthout, 4          23:46.3    7:40  Chariton High School 


   54    51  Lindy Slocum, 1            23:46.9    7:40  Oskaloosa High School 


   55    52  Crystal Lincoln, 1         23:47.3    7:40  Colfax-Mingo High Sch 


   56    53  Cindy Liera, 4             23:51.6    7:42  East Marshall High Sc 


   57    54  Abbey Jackson, 2           23:53.2    7:42  Knoxville High School 


   58    55  Tatum LeQuatte, 4          23:54.2    7:43  Norwalk High School  


   59    56  Mia Barajas, 2             23:59.3    7:44  Marshalltown High Sch 
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   60    57  Jade Tejada, 2             24:09.2    7:47  Marshalltown High Sch 


   61    58  Tessa Keeton, 4            24:10.0    7:48  Newton Senior High Sc 


   62    59  Charlie Vermeer, 2         24:11.7    7:48  Knoxville High School 


   63    60  Aida Almanza, 2            24:18.9    7:51  Marshalltown High Sch 


   64    61  Abbie Barr, 3              24:20.2    7:51  Newton Senior High Sc 


   65    62  Lubove Vahnenko, 2         24:23.4    7:52  Chariton High School 


Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top

   66    63  Olivia Terrones, 2         24:55.4    8:02  East Marshall High Sc 


   67    64  Hannah Roads, 1            24:56.1    8:03  East Marshall High Sc 


   68    65  Delaney Underwood, 3       25:06.1    8:06  Colfax-Mingo High Sch 


   69    66  Tori Dye, 4                25:07.1    8:06  Knoxville High School 


   70    67  Abby Lumsden, 1            25:08.7    8:07  Oskaloosa High School 


   71        Grace Bokhoven, 4          25:10.9    8:07  Pella Christian High  


   72    68  Danielle Decker, 4         25:11.7    8:08  Colfax-Mingo High Sch 


   73    69  Emma Cochran, 2            25:12.0    8:08  Urbandale High School 


   74    70  Colbee Cunningham, 3       25:29.0    8:13  Colfax-Mingo High Sch 


   75    71  Six Jade, 2                25:34.3    8:15  Centerville High Scho 


   76    72  Haylee Sonius, 1           25:40.5    8:17  Chariton High School 


   77    73  Original Tesfay, 4         25:58.0    8:23  Newton Senior High Sc 


   78    74  Madison Bond, 2            26:05.8    8:25  East Marshall High Sc 


   79    75  Hannah Birks, 2            26:11.3    8:27  East Marshall High Sc 


   80    76  Kianna Lechtenberg, 4      26:21.0    8:30  Centerville High Scho 


   81    77  Anniston McDougall, 2      26:21.2    8:30  Oskaloosa High School 


   82    78  Jenna Smith, 2             26:28.9    8:33  Newton Senior High Sc 


   83    79  Rhiley Maddy, 3            26:48.3    8:39  Centerville High Scho 


   84    80  Abbey Jones, 4             26:48.8    8:39  Colfax-Mingo High Sch 


   85    81  Payton Rhone, 3            27:05.6    8:44  Colfax-Mingo High Sch 


   86    82  Shaylin Brown, 2           27:45.3    8:57  Centerville High Scho 


Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top

   87    83  Myers Katie, 2             28:19.1    9:08  Centerville High Scho 


   88    84  Hannah Thatcher, 2         28:22.4    9:09  Chariton High School 


   89    85  Ilia Hostetter, 3          28:27.5    9:11  Colfax-Mingo High Sch 
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   90    86  Aoife Lyons, 4             29:22.2    9:28  Montezuma High School 


   91        Sarah Hyatt, 1             29:25.1    9:29  Melcher-Dallas Hs    


   92    87  Abby Adams, 3              29:26.5    9:30  Chariton High School 


   93    88  Quincy Conger, 4           29:30.9    9:31  Montezuma High School 


Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top

   94    89  Ashley Armstrong, 4        31:07.4   10:02  Montezuma High School 


   95    90  Brauman Taylor, 4          32:23.5   10:27  Centerville High Scho 


   96    91  Alex Ely, 4                33:51.9   10:55  Montezuma High School 


Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top

   97    92  Jazmine Lebahn, 2          34:13.9   11:03  Montezuma High School 
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